South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:27:49 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S 0524 General Bill, By Hembree and Fair
Summary: Indecent exposure

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-15-130, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO INDECENT
EXPOSURE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CORRECTIONS OR DETENTION FACILITY IS CONSIDERED A PUBLIC
PLACE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT IF THE VIOLATION OCCURS WITHIN A CORRECTIONS OR DETENTION FACILITY,
THE SENTENCE IS TO RUN CONSECUTIVELY.

03/05/15
03/05/15
04/16/15
01/27/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/23/16
02/23/16

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Bennett, Hembree, Johnson, Thurmond
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 25)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 8)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)

Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 19)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 19)

Page 1 of 1



