

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

### S 0524 General Bill, By Hembree and Fair

**Summary:** Indecent exposure

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-15-130, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO INDECENT EXPOSURE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CORRECTIONS OR DETENTION FACILITY IS CONSIDERED A PUBLIC PLACE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT IF THE VIOLATION OCCURS WITHIN A CORRECTIONS OR DETENTION FACILITY, THE SENTENCE IS TO RUN CONSECUTIVELY.

03/05/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/05/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/16/15	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Bennett, Hembree, Johnson, Thurmond
01/27/16	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
01/28/16	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 25)
01/28/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)
01/28/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)
02/18/16	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/18/16	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/18/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/23/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 19)
02/23/16	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 19)